
Demographic and Socioeconomic Estimates
Jurisdiction
San Diego

1,380,887

1,326,785

54,102

Total Population

  Household Population

  Group Quarters Population

IMPORTANT ADVISORY:

Caution should be taken when using data for small population groups, particularly at small levels of geography. Minor adjustments were made (such as 
correcting the location of housing units that were erroneously allocated by the Census Bureau to roads and open space) to more accurately reflect the 
region’s true population and housing distribution.

In addition, Census 2010 does not include information about structure type or household income. Those details and other demographic estimates shown 
here are developed from other sources, including the California Department of Finance E-5 estimates for cities and the County of San Diego; San Diego 
County Assessor Records, vital events records from the California Department of Health, and income data from the U.S. Census Bureau American 
Community Survey.

Caution should always be taken when using data for small population groups, particularly at small levels of geography.

Persons Per Household

Single Family - Attached

% of Total

Median Household Income

Not adjusted for inflation (current 2014$)

Housing and Occupancy

Total Housing Units

Mobile Home and Other

Adjusted for Inflation (2010 $)

Multi-Family

Single Family - Detached

Household Income
Households by Income Category (2010 $, adjusted for inflation)

Vacancy
RateHouseholds

Total
Housing

Units

$100,000-
$124,999

2015

$30,000-
$44,999

$15,000-
$29,999

$125,000-
$149,999

$150,000-
$199,999

$60,000-
$74,999

$45,000-
$59,999

Less than 
$15,000

$75,000-
$99,999

$200,000
or more

11% 11% 9% 13% 7%10% 6% 8%13%13%

525,348
235,223

46,795
238,139

5,191

495,051
225,459

44,524
220,163

4,905

5.8%
4.2%
4.9%
7.5%
5.5%

2.68

Jan 1, 2015

$64,121
$69,252

Source: SANDAG, Current Estimates
SANDAG
www.sandag.org
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1,380,887

83,067

92,493

76,169

45,910

49,157

118,492

110,617

118,973

97,718

91,574

86,771

88,896
81,659
29,982
39,565
56,315
38,635
28,234
21,106
25,554

698,250
47,382
42,403
39,121
23,628
25,919
64,580
57,927
61,585
50,595
46,802
44,536
44,855
40,533
14,624
18,947
26,220
17,812
12,457

8,749
9,575

Total Population
  Under 5
  5 to 9
  10 to 14
  15 to 17
  18 and 19
  20 to 24
  25 to 29
  30 to 34
  35 to 39
  40 to 44
  45 to 49
  50 to 54
  55 to 59
  60 and 61
  62 to 64
  65 to 69
  70 to 74
  75 to 79
  80 to 84
  85 and older

Total  Male Female

682,637
45,111
40,664
37,048
22,282
23,238
53,912
52,690
57,388
47,123
44,772
42,235
44,041
41,126
15,358
20,618
30,095
20,823
15,777
12,357
15,979

Population by Age and Sex

Population by Age

49%
49%
49%
49%
49%
47%
45%
48%
48%
48%
49%
49%
50%
50%
51%
52%
53%
54%
56%
59%
63%

Percent
Female

Under 18
65 and older
Median Age

297,639 152,534 145,105 49%

34.8 33.9 36.0 N/A
169,844 74,813 95,031 56%

Source: SANDAG, Current Estimates
SANDAG
www.sandag.org
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Population by Race, Ethnicity and Age

Total Population
  Under 5
  5 to 9
  10 to 14
  15 to 17
  18 and 19
  20 to 24
  25 to 29
  30 to 34
  35 to 39
  40 to 44
  45 to 49
  50 to 54
  55 to 59
  60 and 61
  62 to 64
  65 to 69
  70 to 74
  75 to 79
  80 to 84
  85 and older

397,664

33,652
35,780

31,176
19,091
16,914
39,765
31,708
33,021
26,948
26,052
24,867
21,712
17,138

5,764
7,286
9,169
6,022
4,708
3,500
3,391

610,261
33,565
25,666
22,865
14,115
18,006
46,326
46,283
53,735
42,947
39,073
37,729
43,980
43,678
16,542
22,120
33,239
23,555
16,081
12,752
18,004

85,461
5,399
5,104
4,656
2,965
2,986
8,189
7,703
6,635
6,091
5,686
5,464
6,166
5,527
1,919
2,319
2,900
1,994
1,855
1,060

843

5,932

368

438

344

188

159

530

622

502

402

338

436

383
342
125
174
236
131
109

58
47

Asian &
Pacific Isl.

American
IndianBlackHispanic White All Other

Non-Hispanic

232,476

12,020

12,532

11,957

7,195

8,857
18,132
20,155
20,854
18,162
17,920
16,238
14,771
13,432

5,145
7,061
9,984
6,440
5,133
3,485
3,003

49,093

6,257
4,779

5,171
2,356
2,235
5,550
4,146
4,226
3,168
2,505
2,037
1,884
1,542

487
605
787
493
348
251
266

Median Age

Under 18
65 and older

119,699 96,211 18,124 1,338 43,704 18,563
26,790 103,631 8,652 581 28,045 2,145

28.5 40.2 34.3 33.2 36.2 23.4

Source: SANDAG, Current Estimates
SANDAG
www.sandag.org
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